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U.S. Federal Communications Commission
Antenna Structure Registration
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL COMMUNICA'I‘IO_NS COMMISSION

ANTENNA STRUCTURE REGISTRATION

of receipt); and, (2) display the Registralion Number in 2 contpicuous Place visible pesr the base of the
structure (onless » government eality objecls, in writlng, (o the display necar a historic - jandmsrk)., SEPR

Qwner: Registration Number:
PORT AUTHORITY OF KHEW YORK & XEW JERSEY 1002506
CHARLES CLINTON -
241 ERIE ST RX 300 Issue Date:
JERSEY CITY NJ 07310-1359 . .
03/23/58
Tocation of Antenns Strueture ; Ground Blevalior:
3.6 nelers
1 NIC ;
HEW YORK NY Overall Height Above Ground (AGL):
527.3 meterg
Lalitude Loungitude Overall” Height Above Mean Sea
' Level (AMSL):-
H40-42-43 W074~-00-49 - NAD 27 t 530.8 melers -
“einting and Lighting Requirements:
Paint and Light in Recordance wWith FAR Circular Number 70/7460~1J
sters 3, 4, 5, 13
-2l Conditions:
.0/26/98 U 20 D ¢ Page 1 of 1 : ;cf““:gl;l
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THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NEW YORK & NEW JERSEY MEMORANDUNM]
TO: George Tabeek, Project Manager

FROM: Paul W. Mitchell

DATE: March 11, 1998

SUBJECT: RADIATION SAFETY SURVEY OF WORLD TRADE DEPARTMENT

ION MOBILITY SPECTROMETER INSTRUMENT - ONE WORLD
TRADE CENTER

COPY TO: N. Chanfrau, M. Plaskon, P. ylor

On December 16, 1997, staff of Risk Management's Environmental and
Occupational Health Division conducted a Radiation Safety Survey of the Ion Mobility
Spectrometer which is stored in the lobby of 1 WTC. The survey consisted of an inspection of
the storage area, leak test sampling of the sealed source unit, and an evaluation of current
procedures and practices followed by personnel usinz the instrument. As you will see on the

-

attached report no deficiencies were identified during the survey.

During the survey, sampling for radiation leakage of the sealed source unit using
the swipe sample method was performed. The sample was forwarded to Monitoring Services
for analysis and the result was found to be acceptable. A copy of the report is attached.

The next radiation safety survey is scheduled for June, 1998.

If you require further information regarding this survey, or if you have any
questions, please call me at (201) 216-2173,

fj Jat %j?/lﬂ_,

Paul W. Mitchell, CIH
Manager

Environmental and Occupational Health Division
Risk Management

Attachments
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Monitoring Services

FO BOK laobed » HOUSTON, TEXAS 7754004 » AREA TODE 7128418361 v FAE M3/ E15D

L SEALED SOURCE LEAK TEST CERTIFICATE

FORT AUTHORITY OF RNY & NJ
241 ERIE STREET ROOM 306
JERSY CITY NI 07310
ATTN OF:1 WILLIAM DPOCKELS

CELE 2194

SFILE 29436

NFILE _1662

INVOICE NO DATE

RACIONUCLIZE NI -63

a;"nvrrv 15 MCI Cl SERIAL NO. _10A

WIPE DATE 121687 WIPED BY

EFF. 652

GROSS CPM 25 EXKG CPM 23 NET CPM 3
NET CPM = MICROCURIE

EFFX2.22X10° DPM CI

THE ABOVE SOURCE WIPE TEST HAS BEEN ASSAYED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OUR RADIOACTIVE
MATERIAL LICENSE AND THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS THE REGULATIONS
DEFINE A LEAKING SOURCE AS ONE FROM WHICH AN APPROPRIATE WIPE TEST HAS REMOVED
0.005 MICROCURIE OR MORE OF ACTIVITY,

THE REMOVABLE ACTIVITY WAS 2.07E-06 MICROCURIE

8

ASSAY NO. 010758 ¢3 DATE ©01-Q7-19.98
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APPENDIX A-5

Memorandum March 11, 1998
Regarding Radiation Safety Survey, One WIC



THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NEW YORK & NEW JERSEY MEMORANDUM
TO: George Tabeek, Project Manager

FROM: Paul W. Mitchell

DATE: March 11, 1998

SUBJECT: RADIATION SAFETY SURVEY OF WORLD TRADE DEPARTMENT

ION MOBILITY SPECTROMETER INSTRUMENT - ONE WORLD
TRADE CENTER

COPY TO: N. Chanfrau, M. Plaskon, P. Tylor

On December 16, 1997, staff of Risk Management’s Environmental and
Occupational Health Division conducted a Radiation Safety Survey of the Ion Mobility
Spectrometer which is stored in the lobby of 1 WTC. The survey consisted of an inspection of
the storage area, leak test sampling of the sealed source unit, and an evaluation of current

procedures and practices followed by personnel using the instrument. As you will see on the
attached report no deficiencies were identified during the survey.

During the survey, sampling for radiation leakage of the sealed source unit using
the swipe sample method was performed. The sample was forwarded to Monitoring Services
for analysis and the result was found to be acceptable. A copy of the report is attached.

The next radiation safety survey is scheduled for June, 1998.

If you require further information regarding this survey, or if you have any
questions, please call me at (201) 216-2173.

LD eI

Paul W. Mitchell, CIH

Manager

Environmental and Occupational Health Division
Risk Management

Attachments
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Monitoring Services
FO BOY sl o ncuﬂqu.t_zm FIob-084d © AREA COOE T1B414200 v FAX 11415

p SEALED SOURCE LEAK TEST CERTIFICATE

ALl RBADAAIAR LA bk

PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & WJ
241 ERIE STREET ROOM 306
JERSY . CITY o HJ 07310
ATTH OF: WILLIAM DOCKELS

CFILE 2194
SFILE 29436

NFILE _1662

INVOICE NO. DATE

RADIONUCLIDE NI -63

ACTIVITY __ 15 MCI ol SERIALNO. _10A

WIPE DATE _121687 WIPED BY

EFF, 652

GROSS CPM 25 BXG CPM 22 NET C2M 3
NET CFM = MICROCURIE

EFFX2.22X10° DPMIy CI

THE ABOVE SOURCE WIPE TEST HAS BEEN ASSAYED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OUA RADIOACTIVE
MATERIAL LICENSE AND THE APPROFRIATE REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS THE REGULATIONS
DEFINE A LEAKING SQURCE AS ONE FROM WHICH AN APPROPRIATE WIPE TEST HAS REMOVED
0.005 MICROCURIE OR MORE OF ACTIVITY.

THE REMOVABLE ACTIVITY WAS 2.07E-06 MICAROCURIE

(]

ASSAY NO. 010798 43 DATE _01-Q7-19.98

ASSAYED BY
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APPENDIX A-6

Richard Tell Associates, Inc., September 29, 1997,
“An Evaluation of the Radiofrequency Environment
at the WTC North Tower.”
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